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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 6.10: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Sabah?, 2013°
Table 6.10: Abridged life table by age and sex, Sabah 1 2013°

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00112 112 0.00112 100,000 99,893 0.99842 ° 7,523,491 75.23
0.00099 99 0.00025 99,888 399,320 0.99871 ° 7,423,598 74.32
5 0.00152 152 0.00030 99,789 498,567 0.99860 7,024,278 70.39
10 0.00127 127 0.00025 99,638 497,872 0.99810 6,525,711 65.49
15 0.00252 251 0.00051 99,511 496,927 0.99770 6,027,840 60.57
20 0.00208 206 0.00042 99,260 495,783 0.99750 5,530,913 55.72
25 0.00291 289 0.00058 99,054 494,546 0.99683 5,035,129 50.83
30 0.00343 338 0.00069 98,765 492,979 0.99562 4,540,583 45.97
35 0.00533 524 0.00107 98,426 490,821 0.99226 4,047,604 41.12
40 0.01016 995 0.00204 97,902 487,023 0.98676 3,556,783 36.33
45 0.01634 1,584 0.00330 96,907 480,576 0.97760 3,069,760 31.68
50 0.02857 2,723 0.00580 95,324 469,810 0.96554 2,589,184 27.16
55 0.04053 3,753 0.00827 92,600 453,620 0.94860 2,119,374 22.89
60 0.06273 5,574 0.01295 88,848 430,304 0.90803 1,665,754 18.75
65 0.12317 10,257 0.02625 83,274 390,728 0.84705 1,235,449 14.84
70 0.18690 13,647 0.04123 73,017 330,968 0.76150 844,721 11.57
75 0.30195 17,927 0.07113 59,370 252,033 0.50943 © 513,753 8.65
80+ 1.00000 41,443 0.15835 41,443 261,721 - 261,721 6.32
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00279 279 0.00279 100,000 99,738 0.99682 * 7,842,941 78.43
0.00087 86 0.00022 99,721 398,671 0.99902 ° 7,743,204 77.65
5 0.00103 103 0.00021 99,635 497,918 0.99883 7,344,533 73.71
10 0.00130 130 0.00026 99,532 497,338 0.99877 6,846,615 68.79
15 0.00116 115 0.00023 99,403 496,725 0.99871 6,349,278 63.87
20 0.00143 142 0.00029 99,287 496,083 0.99846 5,852,552 58.95
25 0.00166 165 0.00033 99,146 495,317 0.99810 5,356,469 54.03
30 0.00214 211 0.00043 98,981 494,376 0.99746 4,861,152 49.11
35 0.00295 291 0.00059 98,770 493,120 0.99495 4,366,776 44.21
40 0.00715 704 0.00144 98,478 490,631 0.99131 3,873,656 39.34
45 0.01024 1,001 0.00206 97,774 486,367 0.98676 3,383,025 34.60
50 0.01627 1,575 0.00328 96,773 479,927 0.97997 2,896,658 29.93
55 0.02384 2,270 0.00483 95,198 470,316 0.96386 2,416,731 25.39
60 0.04875 4,530 0.00999 92,928 453,317 0.93972 1,946,415 20.95
65 0.07240 6,400 0.01502 88,398 425,992 0.89263 1,493,098 16.89
70 0.14508 11,896 0.03128 81,998 380,252 0.81247 1,067,107 13.01
75 0.23720 16,628 0.05382 70,102 308,942 0.55021 © 686,855 9.80
80+ 1.00000 53,474 0.14150 53,474 377,912 - 377,912 7.07
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+
From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9

! Termasuk W.P. Labuan
Includes W.P. Labuan



